19-3899, Rev 1 2/91
>I/I >j x i >i/i
MAX1232 Microprocessor Monitor
General Description
The MAX1232 microprocessor (nP) supervisory circuit
provides |aP "housekeeping" and power-supply super-
vision functions while consuming only 1/1 Oth the power
of the DS1232. The MAX1232 enhances circuit reliability

• Available in 8-pin DIP/Small Outline and
16-pin Wide Small Outline Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1232CPA 0"C to +7CTC 8 Plastic DIP
MAX1232CSA 0"C to +70"C 8 SO
MAX1232CWE 0"C to +70"C 16 Wide SO
MAX1232C/D 0"C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1232EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX1232ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX1232EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX1232MJA -55°C to +125"C 8 CERDIP
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
Pin Configuration
MAX1232
Vcc
TOL
5 % / 1 0 % —
10LERANCE
SELECT r
DEBOUNCE
WATCHDOG
T IMEBASE
SELECT
WATCHDOG
T IMER
R S T
R S T
G N D J
TOPVIEW
m v
PB RST [ 7 8 ] Vcc
svtjrx. i > m
TD [ 2 MAX1232 ST
TOL [ 3 RST
GND [ T RST
DIP/SO
N.c. [ T N.c. [ T N.C
PB RST [ 2
/ K I ^ X I / K I
Vcc
N C [3 MAX1232 N.C.
TD [4 ST
N.C. [5 ^ NC.
TOL [6
m R S T
N.C. [ 7 m N.C
GND | T n RST
WIDE SO
v k i y i x i v M Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
MAX1232 Microprocessor Monitor
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Voltage on any pin (with respect to GND) - 1 V t o + 7 V Storage Temperature Range -65"C to +160"C
Operating Temperature Ranges: Lead Temperature (Soldering. 10 sec.) +300*C
MAX1232C 0"C to + 70'C
MAX1232E -40"C t o + 8 5 ' C
MAX1232M -55"C to+125 'C
Stresses beyond those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions tor extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED D.C. OPERATING CONDITIONS